

Official

**Tyne and Wear Fire
and Rescue Service**



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

FOI REFERENCE: 66-28.09.22

DATE RECEIVED: 28/09/22

TITLE / CATEGORY: Communication / ICT systems – Social Media

REQUEST

The details we require are:

1. Who is your social media management and monitoring tool supplier?
2. Start date & duration of framework/contract with supplier
3. Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date
4. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

RESPONSE

1. We currently don't use an external provider for social media management or monitoring.
2. N/A
3. N/A
4. Media and Communications Manager.

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

www.twfire.gov.uk

